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POC ACTIVITY CODE PHONE DSN FAX EMAIL

TSGT David Beirne 355LSS/LGQG LGQG (520) 228-2411 228-2411 DSN 228-5096 david.beirne@dm.af.mil

MSGT Glenn Nichols 355LSS/LGQG LGQG (520) 228-3518 228-3518 DSN 228-5096 glenn.nichols@dm.af.mil

John Finke COM MARCORSYSCOM QUANTICO TMDE (703) 784-4495 278-4495 (703) 784-2168 finkejs@mcsc.usmc.mil

Travis Langston COMMARCORLOGBASE ALBANY GA Code 883
(912) 439-6340  or   
6338 567-6340/6338 (912) 439-6172 langstont@matcom.usmc.mil

Dale Bostrack COMNAVAIRLANT NORFOLK VA Code N371
(757) 444-4902 ext    
370 564-9298 DSN 565-9515 bostrackd@exchange.airlant.navy.mil

Rick Diver COMNAVAIRLANT NORFOLK VA NC435G (757) 444-2443 564-2428 (757) 445-4784 diverr@exchange.airlant.navy.mil

AVCM Randy West COMNAVAIRLANT NORFOLK VA Code N422C5 (757) 444-2039 564-2039 (757) 565-1231 westrk@exchange.airlant.navy.mil

Garrett (Gary) Gurholt COMNAVAIRPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code N436G (619) 545-1518 735-1518 (619) 545-4352 ggurholt@cnap.navy.mil

Gil Hatfield COMNAVAIRPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code N422B1 (619) 545-1289 735-1289 (610) 545-1285 hatfield.gilbert.o@cnap.navy.mil

LCDR Rich Stakelum COMNAVAIRPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code N436 (619) 545-5011 735-5011 (619) 545-4352 stakelum.richard.a@cnap.navy.mil

Douglas T. Steidl COMNAVAIRPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code N4364 (619) 545-5011 735-5011 (619) 545-4352 steidl.douglas.t@cnap.navy.mil

GYSGT Jerome Burgess
COMNAVAIRSYSCOM PATUXENT 
RIVER MD AIR3.6.3.1 (301) 757-3042 757-3042 (301) 757-7737 burgessj@navair.navy.mil

ATC  Don Larocco
COMNAVAIRSYSCOM PATUXENT 
RIVER MD PMA 260D (301) 757-6892 757-6892 (301) 757-6902 laroccodl@navair.navy.mil

ETC(SW) Gerald Gilbert
COMNAVCOMTELCOM WASHINGTON 
DC N611D (202) 764-0109 764-0109 (202) 764-2681 gilbertg@nctc.navy.mil

Tom Ingram
COMNAVSEASYSCOM WASHINGTON 
DC SEA 04M34

(703) 602-4337 ext    
121 332-4337 x 121 (703) 602-0810 ingramtw@navsea.navy.mil

LCDR Troy Torronez
COMNAVSEASYSCOM WASHINGTON 
DC

92L SEAWOLF 
ILSM (703) 604-5617 664-5617 (703) 604-5609 torroneztd@navsea.navy.mil
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Johnnie Cleveland COMNAVSURFLANT NORFOLK VA N602C (757) 836-3296 836-3296 (757) 836-3265 JCleveland@cnsl.spear.navy.mil

DSC Rudy Mendiola
COMPATRECONFORLANT NORFOLK 
VA N62 (757) 836-6509 836-6509 (757) 836-6745 mendiolarp@hq.sublant.navy.mil

LCDR John Bartels COMSUBLANT NORFOLK VA N412 (757) 836-1412 836-1412 (757) 836-1398 bartelsja@hq.sublant.navy.mil

John Murray COMSUBLANT NORFOLK VA N4113 (757) 836-1402 836-1402 (757) 836-1398 murrayjt@hq.sublant.navy.mil

LCDR Richard Santomauro COMSUBPAC PEARL HARBOR HI N452A/EMO
(808) 473-5577 ext    
150 315-5577 x150 (808) 473-2697 santomr@csp.navy.mil

Ray Lopez
ENGINEERING SERVICES NETWORK, 
INC President

(703) 412-3640  or   
3644 N/A (703) 412-3642 Rlopez@esncc.com

FCC(SW) Dennis Fain FLETRACEN NORFOLK VA N343-2M
(757) 444-1262 ext   
3043

564-1262 x 
3043 (757) 444-4194 fcc-dennis.a.fain@cnet.navy.mil

ET1 (SW/AW) Linda Roark FLETRACEN NORFOLK VA N343-2M
(757) 444-1262 ext   
3040

564-1262 x 
3040 (757) 444-4194 ET1-Linda.J.Roark@cnet.navy.mil

George Dobrinin FLETRACEN SAN DIEGO CA N7623 (619) 556-8548 526-8548 (619) 556-7095 dobrinin@hotmail.com

ETCS(SW)  Eric Faust FLETRACEN SAN DIEGO CA N762 (619) 556-2087 526-7092 (619) 556-7095 etcs-eric.faust@cnet.navy.mil

ET1(SW) Chris Uhlik FLETRACEN SAN DIEGO CA N762 (619) 556-8548 526-8548 (619) 556-7095 et1-christopher.a.uhlik@cnet.navy.mil
ETCS(SW/AW) Rick 
Makowski FTSCLANT NORFOLK Code 4103D (757) 485-6209 961-6209 (757) 485-6231

etcs_richard_makowski@ftsclant.navy.mi
l

ETC(SW) Gerrit Gillespie FTSCPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code 203
(619) 556-4815  or   
1346 526-1346 (619) 556-5897 gillespieg@ftscpac.navy.mil

ETC(SW) Brad Miller FTSCPAC SAN DIEGO CA Code 203 (619) 556-1346 526-1346 (619) 556-5897 millerb@ftscpac.navy.mil

MSGT Harrell I MEF G6 (760) 725-4258 365-4258 DSN 365-4257 harrellsa@ifssg.usmc,mil

SSGT Meek I MEF G6 (760) 725-8621 365-8621 DSN 725-0411 meekj@i-mef.usmc.mil
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SGT P. B. Mesquita I MEF 169 (760) 725-4459 365-4459 DSN 725-4257 mesquitapb@1fssg.usmc.mil

GYSGT Rivers I MEF G6 (760) 763-0406 361-0406 DSN 725-0411 riversda@i-mef.usmc.mil

SGT James Strauss I MEF G6 (760) 725-5647 365-5647 (760) 725-5934 straussjm@cpen.usmc.mil

GYSGT Thrailkill I MEF G6 (760) 725-8621 365-8621 DSN 725-0411 thraikillhm@i-mef.usmc.mil

LCPL Lass I MEF COMM CO HQBN 1ST MARDIV ELEC/MAINT (760) 725-8714 365-8714 lassdm@1mardiv.usmc.mil

CPL Barry Peterson I MEF COMM CO HQBN 1ST MARDIV ELEC/MAINT (760) 725-8714 365-8714 petersonbl@1mardiv.usmc.mil

SSGT Timothy C. Oiviney III MEF G6 (910) 451-5196 751-5196 (910) 451-1616 oivineytc@2fssg.usmc.mil

SGT J. V. Coba MALS ELEVEN W/C 020 (858) 577-4015 267-4015 DSN 267-4056 cobajv@3maw.usmc.mil

SSGT Charles Jacobs MALS FOURTEEN
MALS IMRL 
MGR (252) 466-6122 582-6122 (252) 466-6151 jacobscw@2mawcp.usmc.mil

SSGT Johnson MALS SIXTEEN
AMO/IMRL 
MGR (858) 577-7687 267-7687 DSN 267-1164 johnsoncg@3maw.usmc.mil

GYSGT Sosnoski MALS SIXTEEN
AMO/IMRL 
MGR (858) 577-7692 267-7692 DSN 267-1164 sosnoskimt@3maw.usmc.mil

SSGT Rey Queyquep MALS THREE NINE Avionics (760) 725-3052 365-3052 (760)763-0642 queyquepr@3mawcpen.usmc.mil

GYSGT Paul J. Coffman MATSG PENSACOLA EAMTMU - AVO (850) 452-9449 922-9449 (850) 452-9436 coffmanpj@matsgfl.usmc.mil

SSGT J. A. Vander Mass MCCES TWENTYNINE PALMS TETS (760) 830-7738 957-7738 (760) 830-4057 vandermaasja@29palms.usmc.mil

ATC(AW) Marsha Harmon
NAMTRAGRU DET WHIDBEY ISLAND 
WA 1012 (360) 257-1205 820-1205 (360) 257-1200 atc-marsha.l.harmon@cnet.navy.mil

Hugh Farrell NATEC CHERRY POINT (252) 466-6140 582-6140 (252) 466-2488 farrellhw@navair.navy.mil
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Evan T. Darrow
NAVAIRWARCENACDIV LAKEHURST 
NJ Code 4817 (732) 323-7151 624-7133 (732) 323-5320 darrowe@navair.navy.mil

Greg Heller
NAVAIRWARCENACDIV LAKEHURST 
NJ Code 4817 (732) 323-7133 624-7133 (723) 323-7386 heller@navair.navy.mil

AT2 Sedric Haynes
NAVAIRWARCENACDIV PATUXENT 
RIVER AIMD

(301) 342-5009 ext   
7171

342-5009 x 
7171 (301) 342-3652 Haynessd@navair.navy.mil

AT1 Matthew Mravlja
NAVAIRWARCENACDIV PATUXENT 
RIVER AIMD

(301) 342-5009 ext   
7171

342-5009 x 
7171 (301) 342-3652 Mravljama@navair.navy.mil

AT2 (AW/SW) Pat S. Carroll NAVAVNDEPOT NORTH ISLAND CA SWRCC (619) 545-6197 735-6197
((619) 545-
7666 butcherwh@navair.navy.mil

George Oderlin NAVAVNDEPOT NORTH ISLAND CA 964 (619) 545-6142 735-6142
((619) 545-
7666 OderlinGL@navair.navy.mil

Brad Martin
NAVIMFAC PACNORWEST BANGOR 
WA

C/725  SHOP 
67L (360) 315-1729 322-1729 360-315-2044 Brad.Martin@imfb.navy.mil

ET2 Phillip Montgomery
NAVSHIPYD AND IMF PEARL HARBOR 
HI 950 (808) 473-2360 (808) 471-3837 montgomerype@phnsy.navy.mil

ET1 Brian T. Webster
NAVSHIPYD AND IMF PEARL HARBOR 
HI 950 (808) 473-2360 (808) 471-3837 websterbt@phnsy.navy.mil

Gary Latta NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE IN Code 8083 (812) 854-1973 482-1973 (812) 854-3855 latta_g@crane.navy.mil

David Ascher
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
256 961-0800 x 256 (757) 396-0801 ascher@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

John Kennedy
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
258 961-0800 x 258 (757) 396-0801 kennedy@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Richard Stark
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 ext    
267 961-0800 x 267 (757) 396-0801 stark@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Ed Castillo SA-ALC KELLY AFB LDAA (210) 925-9008 945-9008 X 624 DSN 945-0545 edward.castillo@kelly.af.mil

Bobby Domingues SA-ALC KELLY AFB LDAA (210) 925-9008 945-9008 DSN 945-0545 bobby.domingues@kelly.af.mil

LTJG Gary Larochelle SIMA NORFOLK VA R-5
(757) 444-1954 ext   
3193 564-1954 x3193 (757) 445-0737 GLarochelle@marmc.spear.navy.mil
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ET1 Christopher Murphy SIMA NORFOLK VA Shop 67M
(757) 444-1954 ext   
3307

564-1954 x 
3307 (757) 445-0737 Cmurphy@marmc.spear.navy.mil

ET2 Cherie Coronado SIMA SAN DIEGO CA SD3421 (619) 556-3098 526-3098 (619) 556-3104 CoronadoCY@simasd.navy.mil

Dori Brink TRIREFFAC KINGS BAY GA Code 741 (912) 673-2864 573-2864 (912) 673-2847 dori_brink@trfkb.navy.mil

Pat Curry
U.S. ARMY AVIATION AND MISSILE 
COMMAND TMDE-A (256) 876-6829 746-6829 645-6361 pat.curry@redstone.army.mil
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